
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005059-2026 

Tender

Capital Investment Research

Heritage Fund

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-005059
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060a7c 
Published 20 January 2026, 7:05pm

Scope 

Reference

NHMF 0370

Description

The Heritage Fund is looking to appoint a suitably qualified supplier to provide a
retrospective assessment of our capital funding. We want the appointed supplier to not
only focus on the impact of the our capital funding but how we can embed learning from
the research. It is expected that evidence and insight generated through the learning and
research activities will help inform our future practice.

To view this notice, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1007950989

Total value (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005059-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005059-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=1007950989


Page 2 to 4

£50,000 excluding VAT

£60,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

9 March 2026 to 31 August 2026

5 months, 23 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

79400000 - Business and management consultancy and related services

Contract locations

UKI - London

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)



Page 3 to 4

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

2 February 2026, 4:00pm

Tender submission deadline

16 February 2026, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta e-sourcing.co.uk

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Quality Quality Quality 70%
Price Costs Price 20%
Social Value Social Value Quality 10%

Procedure 

https://www.delta
https://e-sourcing.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Heritage Fund

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXVH-5968-TCRD

Cannon Bridge House, 25 Dowgate Hill

London

EC4R 2YA

United Kingdom

Contact name: David Doughty

Telephone: 000000000

Email: procurement@heritagefund.org.uk

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@heritagefund.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Heritage Fund


		2026-01-21T06:49:55+0000
	TCPDF




